
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6636
ANSWERED ON:09.05.2000
WORKING WOMEN HOSTELS FOR SC/ST
BRAJ MOHAN RAM;JAWAHAR LAL JAISWAL;PUNNULAL MOHALE

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

( a ) whether the Government have any scheme to construct hostels for the working women especially for the Scheduled Castes/Scheduled Tribes and Tribal women:

(b) if so, the number of such hostels constructed during the last three years and the amount of grant sanctioned for the prupose, State-wise and location-wise; and

(c) the number of such hostels proposed to be sanctioned in each State during the current year?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SHRIMATI SUMITRA MAHAJAN)

(a) The Government is implementing the Scheme of Construction/Expansion of Hostel Buildings for Working Women with a Day Care Centre. The Scheme provides for reservation of 15% of the seats in the hostel for Scheduled Castes and 75% for Scheduled Tribes.
There is no separate Scheme to construct hostels for working women especially for Scheduled Castes/Scheduled Tribes.

(b) & (c) Does not arise.
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